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Memo to : All students enrolled in MBA program of the AGSB 
          

Memo from : (Sgd.) Jowett Cecilio F. Magsaysay, MBA, PhD  
Dean       

         

Date  : 29 August 2025 
    
Subject : Tuition and Fees, School Year 2025-2026 
   Memo No. AGSB-DO-2526-012 

 

 
This is to inform the AGSB community that for the upcoming School Year 2025-2026, there 
will be a 6% increase in Tuition and Fees across all MBA program tracks. 
 
This adjustment is necessary to address anticipated increases in our operating and capital 
expenses. These include mandatory expenditures for personnel, enhancements to classroom 
infrastructure, curriculum development, faculty and staff training, utilities, facilities repairs, 
and contributions to the University’s Central Administration, especially as we expand our 
onsite operations. 
 
Please find attached the updated schedule of program fees and the approval letter from the 
Commission on Higher Education. These new fees will be effective starting the First 
Trimester/Term 1 of SY 2025-2026. We are sharing this information well in advance to allow 
everyone ample time to plan financially for the upcoming academic year. 
 
We also wish to express our gratitude to the representatives of the AGSB Student Council for 
their valuable assistance in reviewing our proposed budget and helping us explore ways to 
minimize the impact of these increases on our students. 
 
 
AMDG. 

 
 

 

 

 

  







ATENEO DE MANILA UNIVERSITY
GRADUATE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS
SCHEDULE OF TUITION & FEES PAYMENTS
SCHOOL YEAR 2025-2026

REGIS PROGRAM 1 2 3
 Course  Courses  Courses 

 MAKATI 
MBA Regis Program

Tuition fee ( 34,477.45)       ( 68,954.90)         ( 103,432.35)    
Library fee ( 922.20)            ( 1,844.40)           ( 2,766.60)        
Online Learning/Materials ( 955.35)            ( 1,910.70)           ( 2,866.05)        
Online Infrastructure/Equipment ( 981.30)            ( 1,962.60)           ( 2,943.90)        
Registration fee ( 950.10)            ( 950.10)              ( 950.10)           
Student activity fee ( 431.65)            ( 431.65)              ( 431.65)           
Internet fee ( 231.55)            ( 231.55)              ( 231.55)           
Student Information Fee ( 795.30)            ( 795.30)              ( 795.30)           
Total Package Fee ( 39,744.90)       ( 77,081.20)         ( 114,417.50)    

      
STA. ROSA

MBA Regis Program
Tuition fee ( 31,590.60)       ( 63,181.15)         ( 94,771.75)      
Library fee ( 802.65)            ( 1,605.30)           ( 2,407.95)        
Registration fee ( 864.05)            ( 864.05)              ( 864.05)           
Student activity fee ( 392.05)            ( 392.05)              ( 392.05)           
Internet fee ( -  )                  ( -  )                    ( -  )                 
Student Information Fee ( 795.50)            ( 795.50)              ( 795.50)           
Total Package Fee ( 34,444.85)       ( 66,838.05)         ( 99,231.30)      

      
CLARK/CEBU

MBA Regis Program
Tuition fee ( 28,925.70)       ( 57,851.35)         ( 86,777.05)      
Library fee ( 802.65)            ( 1,605.30)           ( 2,407.95)        
Registration fee ( 864.05)            ( 864.05)              ( 864.05)           
Student activity fee ( 392.05)            ( 392.05)              ( 392.05)           
Internet fee ( -  )                  ( -  )                    ( -  )                 
Student Information Fee ( 795.50)            ( 795.50)              ( 795.50)           
Total Package Fee ( 31,779.95)       ( 61,508.25)         ( 91,236.60)      

      
Ilo-Ilo

MBA Regis Program
Tuition fee ( 27,922.90)       ( 55,845.80)         ( 83,768.70)      
Library fee ( 802.65)            ( 1,605.30)           ( 2,407.95)        
Registration fee ( 864.05)            ( 864.05)              ( 864.05)           
Student activity fee ( 392.05)            ( 392.05)              ( 392.05)           
Internet fee ( -  )                  ( -  )                    ( -  )                 
Student Information Fee ( 795.50)            ( 795.50)              ( 795.50)           
Total Package Fee ( 30,777.15)       ( 59,502.70)         ( 88,228.25)      

* Foreign Student Fee for Regis Program 10,282.45  /term 

 Approved by:  ___________________________________ 
 DR. JOWETT CECILIO F. MAGSAYSAY 
 Dean, Graduate School of Business 



1 2 3

SPECIALIZED PROGRAMS DIVISION  Course  Courses  Courses 

MBA Program for Middle Managers
Tuition fee ( 31,509.65)         ( 63,019.30)       ( 94,528.95)          
Registration fee ( 950.10)              ( 950.10)            ( 950.10)               
Student activity fee ( 431.45)              ( 431.45)            ( 431.45)               
Library fee ( 2,388.60)           ( 2,388.60)         ( 3,582.90)            
Online Learning/Materials ( 955.35)              ( 955.35)            ( 1,433.00)            
Online Infrastructure/Equipment ( 981.05)              ( 981.05)            ( 1,471.55)            
Internet ( 231.70)              ( 231.70)            ( 231.70)               
Student Information Fee ( 795.75)              ( 795.75)            ( 795.75)               

Total Package Fee ( 38,243.65)         ( 69,753.30)       ( 103,425.40)        

MBA in Health Program
Tuition fee ( 28,545.80)         ( 57,091.05)       ( 85,637.40)          
Registration fee ( 950.10)              ( 950.10)            ( 950.10)               
Student activity fee ( 431.45)              ( 431.45)            ( 431.45)               
Library fee ( 2,388.85)           ( 2,388.85)         ( 3,583.25)            
Online Learning/Materials ( 1,570.80)           ( 1,570.80)         ( 2,356.20)            
Online Infrastructure/Equipment ( 1,963.70)           ( 1,963.70)         ( 2,945.55)            
Internet fee ( 231.55)              ( 231.55)            ( 231.55)               
Student Information Fee ( 795.75)              ( 795.75)            ( 795.75)               

Total Package Fee ( 36,878.00)         ( 65,423.25)       ( 96,931.25)          

 Makati  Sta. Rosa  Clark/Cebu  Ilo-Ilo 
MBA Regis Program

Tuition fee ( 34,477.45)         ( 31,590.60)       ( 28,925.70)          ( 27,922.90)          
Registration fee ( 950.10)              ( 864.05)            ( 864.05)               ( 864.05)               
Student activity fee ( 431.65)              ( 392.05)            ( 392.05)               ( 392.05)               
Library fee ( 922.20)              ( 802.65)            ( 802.65)               ( 802.65)               
Online Learning/Materials ( 955.35)              
Online Infrastructure/Equipment ( 981.30)              
Internet fee ( 231.55)              
Student Information Fee ( 795.30)              ( 795.50)            ( 795.50)               ( 795.50)               
Total Package Fee ( 39,744.90)         ( 34,444.85)       ( 31,779.95)          ( 30,777.15)          

      

 Approved by:  ______________________________ 
 DR. JOWETT CECILIO F. MAGSAYSAY 
 Dean, Graduate School of Business 



ATENEO DE MANILA UNIVERSITY
GRADUATE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS
SCHEDULE OF TUITION & FEES PAYMENTS
SCHOOL YEAR 2025-2026

1 2 3 4 5
MBA STANDARD PROGRAM - ALL CAMPUSES  Course  Courses  Courses  Courses  Courses 
TUITION : New Curriculum (per subject)

Tuition ( 17,079.75)         ( 34,159.50)       ( 51,239.25)          ( 68,319.00)          ( 85,398.75)            
Library ( 1,767.40)           ( 3,534.80)         ( 5,302.20)            ( 7,069.60)            ( 8,837.00)              
Online Learning/Materials ( 955.65)              ( 1,911.30)         ( 2,866.95)            ( 3,822.60)            ( 4,778.25)              
Online Infrastructure/Equipment ( 981.30)              ( 1,962.60)         ( 2,943.90)            ( 3,925.20)            ( 4,906.50)              
Package fee per subject ( 20,784.10)         ( 41,568.20)       ( 62,352.30)          ( 83,136.40)          ( 103,920.50)          
Registration fee ( 950.10)              ( 950.10)            ( 950.10)               ( 950.10)               ( 950.10)                 
Student Act. fee ( 431.40)              ( 431.40)            ( 431.40)               ( 431.40)               ( 431.40)                 
Internet fee ( 231.55)              ( 231.55)            ( 231.55)               ( 231.55)               ( 231.55)                 
Student Information Fee ( 795.35)              ( 795.35)            ( 795.35)               ( 795.35)               ( 795.35)                 
Total Basic fees ( 2,408.40)           ( 2,408.40)         ( 2,408.40)            ( 2,408.40)            ( 2,408.40)              

Total tuition & fees ( 23,192.50)         ( 43,976.60)       ( 64,760.70)          ( 85,544.80)          ( 106,328.90)          

Incidental Fees
Late Registration ( 904.90)            
Comprehensive Paper Oral Examination ( 11,280.90)       
Re-Oral Fee ( 5,240.40)         
Diploma ( 1,635.25)         
Diploma canister ( 105.30)            
Transcript (per page) ( 315.85)            
Documentary stamp for TR ( 30.00)              
Documentary stamp for diploma ( 30.00)              
ID Fee ( 477.00)            
ID Replacement ( 554.00)            
Foreign Student Fee (Std. Program, MM & MBAH) ( 17,299.90)        /trim 
Foreign Student Fee (Regis Program) ( 10,282.45)        /term 
Certification Fee ( 205.45)            
Application Fee ( 934.65)            
Change of Subject/Section ( 163.85)            
Withdrawal ( 163.85)            
Completion ( 411.05)            
Student Guidebook ( 205.45)            
Qualifying Exam Fee ( 1,337.70)          Approved by:  ______________________________ 
Graduation Fee ( 1,988.35)          DR. JOWETT CECILIO F. MAGSAYSAY 
Entrance Exam Fee  US Dollars ( 75.00)               Dean, Graduate School of Business 
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